Section I, That for the General Fund for the City there will be levied a tax of eight and no tenths (8.0) mills on all 
real and personal property located in the City of Rawlins, Carbon County, Wyoming, subject to taxation for the 
purpose of raising the sum of Four Hundred Nine Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Seven Dollars 
($409,327.00) and 

WHEREAS, following such Public Hearing, certain alterations and revisions were made in such budget, and such 
budget is now in the form to be adopted, the same is hereby adopted as the official City Budget for the Fiscal Year ending 
June 30, 2026.

[...]

Section 1, That for the General Fund for the City there will be levied a tax of eight and no tenths 

(8.0) mills on all real and personal property located in the City of Rawlins, Carbon County, 

Wyoming, subject to taxation for the purpose of raising the sum of Four Hundred Nine Thousand 

Three Hundred and Twenty Seven ($409,327). 

and 

WHEREAS, following such Public Hearing, certain alterations and revisions were made in such 

budget, and such budget is now in the form to be adopted, the same is hereby adopted as the official City 

Budget for the Fiscal Year ending June 30, 2026.